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2009 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

L-4028 IC

This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing
of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211.119, M.C.L.

INSTRUCTIONS: The valuations on this form are for a single county. When the valuation information has been obtained from the equalization directors of all the counties which are
included within the boundary of the intercounty fractional taxing jurisdictions listed, the 2009 millage reduction fractions can be calculated for those intercounty jurisdictions.The valuation
information required by 211.34d,M.C.L., is the same information needed for P.A.5 of 1982, Section 211.24e, M.C.L. "Truth in Taxation". A different formula is used for Section 24e than is
used for Section 34d, but the 2008 Taxable Value, 2009 Taxable Value, Taxable Value of Losses, and Taxable Value of Additions are the same quantities used in both formulas. This
form is to be filed with the State Tax Commission and with each unit of local government which has taxable property located in more than one county.

[ County: Ottawa |
[ 2008CPL = 1.044 |
Code Taxing
Number Jurisdiction (1)
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Allendale Ch. Twp. Total
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Blendon Twp.

Chester Twp.

Crockery Twp.

Georgetown Ch. Twp.

Grand Haven Ch. Twp.
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Holland Ch. Twp.
Jamestown Ch. Twp.
Olive Twp.
Park Twp.
Polkton Ch. Twp.
Port Sheldon Twp.
Robinson Twp.
Spring Lake Twp.
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Tallmadge Ch. Twp. Total
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Wright Twp. Total
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Zeeland Ch. Twp. Total
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Coopersville City Total
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Ferrysburg City

Grand Haven City

Holland City Total (IC)

Less Renaissance Zone(IC)
Non Renaissance Zone(IC)

Hudsonville City Total
Less Renaissance Zone
Non Renaissance Zone

Zeeland City

2008 Taxable
Value
as of
05/27/2008

9,898,685,191
-9,757,409
9,888,927,782

114,837,473
371,747,675

-2,666,723
369,080,952

197,756,097
72,203,826
120,259,998
1,488,471,837
686,685,079
-392,197
686,292,882

1,263,099,687
262,154,373
155,550,806
898,097,422
95,343,963
612,951,778
203,687,509
680,908,060

0

680,908,060

253,077,509
-352,677
252,724,832

105,329,069
-1,553,882
103,775,187

330,714,063
-3,057,100
327,656,963

118,718,138
-961,630
117,756,508
156,607,539
561,603,485
1,150,747,812
-1,086,505
1,149,661,307
237,413,044

-773,200
236,639,844

294,727,710

2009 Taxable
Value
as of
05/26/2009

10,018,437,711
-10,264,845
10,008,172,866

117,076,488
394,349,450

-2,620,821
391,728,629

207,290,001
76,090,973
122,720,616
1,455,553,586
706,390,099
-458,008
705,932,091

1,243,403,732
274,264,204
157,474,063
909,729,156
96,915,178
633,730,286
208,152,870
701,416,460
-411,800
701,004,660

268,421,924
-344,295
268,077,629

108,535,551
-1,439,763
107,095,788

338,722,973
-3,350,664
335,372,309

112,836,002
-876,388
111,959,614
162,236,002
570,391,535
1,171,586,270
-1,073,332
1,170,512,938
230,207,300

-763,106
229,444,194

291,766,530

"New Instructions for Local School Districts" contained in the instructions for L-402&
(2) If this  calculation results in a number greater than 1.0000, line through and enter 1.0000
IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa.

2009 Taxable
Taxable
Value of
Losses

72,655,297
838,455
73,493,752

998,104
1,042,715
0
1,042,715

373,800
355,367
649,126
3,838,336
1,666,055
0
1,666,055

13,635,729
1,425,841
2,563,135
1,082,671

992,874
1,567,079
794,973
7,377,944
430,600
7,808,544

1,710,008
0
1,710,008

502,153
59,700
442,453

3,016,760
516,555
3,533,315

2,557,286
-46,500
2,510,786
433,048
4,569,244

42,396,394
-155,000
42,241,394

2,635,169
-2,500
2,632,669

8,723,454

Taxable
Value of
Additions

209,785,569
-269,898
209,515,671

1,895,000
13,989,813
0
13,989,813

4,124,800
2,733,900
2,203,600
17,522,327
9,781,340
-60,900
9,720,440

27,692,111
15,198,300
3,522,554
8,680,600
1,347,653
7,131,534
4,020,805
11,402,300
-2,400
11,399,900

10,270,814
-3,798
10,267,016

2,742,300
-54,300
2,688,000

7,223,631
-100,200
7,123,431

2,025,767

-40,100
1,985,667
1,568,200
9,987,500

72,651,120
-140,400
72,510,720

3,601,300
-8,200
3,593,100

12,564,400

2009
Millage
Reduction
Fraction (2

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

2009
Base Tax
Rate
Fraction

1.0018

1.0017

0.9883
0.9746

0.9743

0.9715
0.9794
0.9925
1.0324
0.9834

0.9834

1.0278
1.0064
0.9937
0.9955
0.9873
0.9757
0.9939
0.9761

0.9761
0.9737

0.9736
0.9909

0.9897
0.9885

0.9874
1.0483

1.0479

0.9720
0.9940

1.0086

1.0086
1.0361

1.0361
1.0244

2009
Truth In
Assess/Equal
Fraction

N.A.

N.A.

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000
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2009 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

[ounty Ottawa | 2008 Taxable 2009 Taxable
Value Value Taxable
Code Taxing as of as of Value of
Number Jurisdiction (1) 05/27/2008 05/26/2009 Losses
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
41-130 Grandville Total (IC)* 161,601,975 170,482,090 988,987
Less Renaissance Zone(IC)* 0 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone(IC)* 161,601,975 170,482,090 988,987
41-145 Kenowa Hills Total (IC)* 87,283,714 90,970,175 1,031,282
Less Renaissance Zone -1,906,559 -1,784,058 -59,700
Non Renaissance Zone 85,377,155 89,186,117 971,582
41-150 Kent City (IC)* 5,867,910 6,098,763 33,013
41-240 Sparta (IC)* 28,330,400 30,642,170 151,099
61-080 Fruitport (IC)* 82,365,827 83,942,669 143,707
61-210 Ravenna (IC)* 20,139,374 20,891,317 64,586
70-010 Grand Haven (IC) 2,256,885,407 2,316,789,835 13,973,276
Less Renaissance Zone (IC) -1,904,685 -2,110,744 -5,600
Non Renaissance Zone (IC) 2,254,980,722 2,314,679,091 13,967,676
70-020 Holland (IC) 1,300,668,836 1,323,615,206 21,724,843
70-040 Allendale Total 371,612,371 394,208,193 1,042,715
Less Renaissance Zone -2,666,723 -2,620,821 0
Non Renaissance Zone 368,945,648 391,587,372 1,042,715
70-070 West Ottawa 1,950,444,383 1,951,506,770 14,516,812
70-120 Coopersville Total (IC) 409,100,589 411,430,918 3,930,721
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) -961,630 -876,388 -46,500
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 408,138,959 410,554,530 3,884,221
70-175 Jenison 831,904,228 821,934,049 2,558,153
70-190 Hudsonville Total (IC) 1,241,684,591 1,230,487,877 5,735,572
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) 773,200 -763,106 -2,500
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 1,240,911,391 1,229,724,771 5,733,072
70-300 Spring Lake 595,179,656 615,387,602 3,809,328
Less Renaissance Zone 0 -411,800 430,600
Non Renaissance Zone 595,179,656 614,975,802 4,239,928
70-350 Zeeland Total (IC) 1,162,426,743 1,167,162,466 13,878,223
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) -3,057,100 -3,350,664 516,555
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 1,159,369,643 1,163,811,802 14,394,778

INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS

41-000 Kent Co. Total (IC)* 283,083,999 298,193,198 2,204,381
Less Renaissance Zone(IC)* -1,906,559 -1,784,058 -59,700
Non Renaissance Zone(IC)* 281,177,440 296,409,140 2,144,681
61-000 Muskegon Co. (IC)* 102,505,201 104,833,986 208,293
70-000 Ottawa Area Total (IC) 11,274,655,652 11,434,240,854 110,864,650
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) 10,449,843 -11,206,855 737,555
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 11,264,205,809 11,423,033,999 111,602,205
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
41-001 Grand Rapids Total (IC)* 283,083,999 298,193,198 2,204,381
Less Renaissance Zone(IC)* -1,906,559 -1,784,058 -59,700
Non Renaissance Zone(IC)* 281,177,440 296,409,140 2,144,681
AUTHORITIES
Grand Haven Downtown Development 48,363,015 48,109,178 498,438
Holland Area Com. Swimming Pool (IC) 1,300,668,836 1,323,615,206 21,724,843
Holland City Mainstreet DDA 103,692,704 106,343,600 3,624,009
Hudsonville DDA Total 15,898,291 15,915,007 844,087
Macatawa Area Express Transportation(IC) 2,413,847,499 2,414,990,002 56,032,123
Less Renaissance Zone (IC) -1,086,505 -1,073,332 -155,000
Non Renaissance Zone (IC) 2,412,760,994 2,413,916,670 55,877,123
LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Loutit 2,040,319,040 2,093,457,361 8,454,842
Less Renaissance Zone -392,197 -458,008 0
Non Renaissance Zone 2,039,926,843 2,092,999,353 8,454,842
Northeast Ottawa Total 391,594,996 394,377,704 4,407,680
Less Renaissance Zone -2,515,512 -2,316,151 -106,200
Non Renaissance Zone 389,079,484 392,061,553 4,301,480
Spring Lake 680,908,060 701,416,460 7,377,944
Less Renaissance Zone 0 -411,800 430,600
Non Renaissance Zone 680,908,060 701,004,660 7,808,544

IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa.

L-4028IC

“This form is issued under authority of Sections 211.34d and 211.150, M.C.L. Filing
of this form is mandatory. Failure to file is punishable under Section 211,119, M.C.L.

2009
Taxable Millage
Value of Reduction
Additions Fraction (2)
7,532,339 IC*
0
7,532,339 IC*
3,387,584 IC*
-58,098
3,329,486 IC*
91,800 IC*
2,103,300 IC*
700,500 IC*
316,300 IC*
37,707,945 1.0000
-189,100
37,518,845 1.0000
46,327,380 1.0000
13,989,813 1.0000
0
13,989,813 1.0000
34,388,214 1.0000
6,653,519 1.0000
-40,100
6,613,419 1.0000
8,676,871 1.0000
30,208,748 1.0000
-8,200
30,200,548 1.0000
11,461,500 1.0000
-2,400
11,459,100 1.0000
27,666,342 1.0000
-100,200
27,566,142 1.0000
13,115,023 IC*
-58,098
13,056,925 IC*
1,016,800 IC*
275,638,163 1.0000
-480,400
275,157,763 1.0000
13,115,023 IC*
-58,098
13,056,925 IC*
879,150 1.0000
46,327,380 1.0000
5,199,300 1.0000
706,200 1.0000
100,343,231 1.0000
-140,400
100,202,831 1.0000
30,139,045 1.0000
-60,900
30,078,145 1.0000
8,849,620 1.0000
-94,400
8,755,220 1.0000
11,402,300 1.0000
-2,400
11,399,900 1.0000

IC* Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located primarily outside Ottawa County. Valuations are for the Ottawa County portion only.

2009
Base Tax
Rate
Fraction

IC*

IC*
IC*

IC*

IC*

IC*

IC*

IC*
0.9841
0.9841
1.0013
0.9746

0.9743

1.0098
1.0010

1.0008

1.0198
1.0297

1.0297
0.9792

0.9792
1.0079

1.0077

IC*

IC*

IC*
1.0005

1.0004

IC*

IC*

1.0134
1.0013
0.9894
0.9898
1.0187

1.0187

0.9848

0.9848
1.0043

1.0038
0.9761

0.9761
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2009 COMPLETE MILLAGE REDUCTION FRACTION COMPUTATION

[Couny Ottawa | 2008 Taxable 2009 Taxable 2009 2009
Value Value Taxable Taxable Millage Base Tax
Code Taxing as of as of Value of Value of Reduction Rate
Number Jurisdiction (1) 05/27/2008 05/26/2009 Losses Additions Fraction (2) Fraction
SCHOOL DISTRICTS
41-130 Grandville (IC)* 31,704,516 37,496,421 513,652 6,067,206
Less Renaissance Zone(IC)* 0 0 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone(IC)* 31,704,516 37,496,421 513,652 6,067,206 IC* IC*
41-145 Kenowa Hills Total (IC)* 18,507,267 20,320,389 63,009 1,704,334
Less Renaissance Zone(IC)* -453,857 -471,302 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone(IC)* 18,053,410 19,849,087 63,009 1,704,334 IC* IC*
41-150 Kent City (IC)* 467,714 503,230 32,200 83,200 IC* IC*
41-240 Sparta (IC)* 5,719,844 7,396,424 138,300 1,889,800 IC* IC*
61-080 Fruitport (IC)* 22,005,846 22,395,550 96,757 184,900 IC* IC*
61-210 Ravenna (IC)* 2,364,535 2,436,921 36,800 103,000 IC* IC*
70-010 Grand Haven (IC) 1,031,922,224 1,062,673,916 1,443,522 13,777,200 1.0000 0.9824
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) -1,396,885 -1,609,744 0 -182,900
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 1,030,525,339 1,061,064,172 1,443,522 13,594,300 1.0000 0.9824
70-020 Holland (IC) 527,932,772 548,554,757 1,593,481 20,914,900 1.0000 0.9975
70-040 Allendale 129,407,355 146,496,115 461,686 11,970,213
Less Renaissance Zone -1,582,123 -1,600,121 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone 127,825,232 144,895,994 461,686 11,970,213 1.0000 0.9582
70-070 West Ottawa 686,940,272 696,242,914 2,361,761 16,430,517 1.0000 1.0070
70-120 Coopersville Total (IC) 77,666,012 74,088,870 1,769,560 2,968,474
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) -481,430 -452,988 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 77,184,582 73,635,882 1,769,560 2,968,474 1.0000 1.0672
70-175 Jenison 162,417,849 162,094,056 288,700 2,515,041 1.0000 1.0160
70-190 Hudsonville Total (IC) 238,006,723 252,260,360 972,446 16,309,886
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) -446,600 -461,106 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 237,560,123 251,799,254 972,446 16,309,886 1.0000 1.0047
70-300 Spring Lake 151,293,283 157,673,460 766,840 4,450,400 1.0000 0.9824
Less Renaissance Zone -325,200 -314,000 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone 150,968,083 157,359,460 766,840 4,450,400 1.0000 0.9823
70-350 Zeeland Total (IC) 322,888,995 322,753,070 5,289,202 8,950,985
Less Renaissance Zone(IC) -753,255 -740,864 0 0
Non Renaissance Zone(IC) 322,135,740 322,012,206 5,289,202 8,950,985 1.0000 1.0121

IC Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located in multiple counties, but primarily in Ottawa.
IC* Indicates a taxing jurisdiction located primarily outside Ottawa County. Valuations are for the Ottawa County portion only.
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